ETAS ID: TM764929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		10/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC		
Street Address:	403 West Park Court, Suite 201		
City:	Peachtree City		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30269		
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394219	TRU-SPAN
Registration Number:	3537812	TRU-SCREEN
Registration Number:	2360572	TRU-TEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP **Correspondent Name:**

919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-2144	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-2144)	

SIGNATURE: /EC FOR SK/

DATE SIGNED: 11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trulite - Wells Fargo Trademark Termination (4784-0258)#page1.tif

source=Trulite - Wells Fargo Trademark Termination (4784-0258)#page2.tif source=Trulite - Wells Fargo Trademark Termination (4784-0258)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of October 2022, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of TRULITE

GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS CANADA, ULC, an Alberta unlimited liability company

("Company"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth

in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates,

and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including the

Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

May 18, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") executed by the Company in favor of Agent

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame

4784/0258.

The Agent hereby (i) assigns, transfers and coveys all right, title or interest of the

Agent in the Trademark Collateral to the Company, and (ii) terminates and cancels the Trademark

Security Agreement.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be

governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

13807668v1 10/30/2022 3:44 PM

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By:_

Name John Hinman

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release - Trulite Canada

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction		Registration No./ Registration Date	
TRU-SPAN	U.S.	75/620821	2394219	Trulite Glass &
		1/11/1999	1	Aluminum Solutions Canada, ULC
TRU-SCREEN	U.S.	77/133982	3537812	Trulite Glass &
		3/19/2007	11/25/2008	Aluminum Solutions
				Canada, ULC
TRU-TEMP	U.S.	75/358497	2360572	Trulite Glass &
		9/17/1997	6/20/2000	Aluminum Solutions
				Canada, ULC

RECORDED: 11/01/2022